s \BOBGAT
L 2026 SCHEDULE
~SOFTBALL
Date Team Opponent Location Times
SCRIMMAGES
1/24 Vv Jarrell Tri-Scrimmage Jarrell HS 12:00 & 2:00
1/27 W&V Shoemaker Shoemaker HS 5:00 & 6:30
1/30 V&V Gatesville Gatesville HS 5:00 & 7:00
2/4 V&V Marble Falls Chaparral HS 5:00 & 6:30
2/6 V&V Manor Chaparral HS 5:00 & 7:00

NON-DISTRICT GAMES & TOURNAMENTS
2/10 \'} Hyde Park Hyde Park High School 4:00
2/12--2/14 Killeen ISD Tournament KISD High Schools TBA
2/17 Pflugerville Hendrickson Hendrickson HS 5:00 & 7:00
2/19--2/21 Vv Marble Falls Tournament Marble Falls HS TBA

2/26--2/28 Vv Ingleside Tournament Ingleside HS TBA

2/27 Gatesville High School Chaparral HS 5:00 PM

3/3 Y
3/5&3/7 W
3/6 Y
3/10 V&V
3/13 W&V

Caldwell High School Caldwell HS 6:00 PM
Gateway Preperatory JV Round Robin Gateway HS TBA
Canyon Lake High School Chaparral HS 5:00
Troy High School Troy HS 5:00 & 7:00

West High School Chaparral HS 5:00 & 7:00

***Home Games Bolded & Special Nights recorded in location column

3/19
3/20
3/24
3/27
3/31
4/2
4/7
4/10
4/14
4/17

V&V
W&V
V&V
W&V
V&V
W&V
V&V
W&V
V&V
W&V

Ellison

Waco University

Waco
Belton
Lake Belton

Ellison

Waco University

Waco
Belton

Lake Belton

AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
*Senior Night

AWAY

*Teacher Appreciation

AWAY
HOME

5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30
5:00 & 6:30




