



BOBCAT SOFTBALL

2026 SCHEDULE

Date	Team	Opponent	Location	Times
<u>SCRIMMAGES</u>				
1/24	V	Jarrell Tri-Scrimmage	Jarrell HS	12:00 & 2:00
1/27	JV & V	Shoemaker	Shoemaker HS	5:00 & 6:30
1/30	JV & V	Gatesville	Gatesville HS	5:00 & 7:00
2/4	JV & V	Marble Falls	Chaparral HS	5:00 & 6:30
2/6	JV & V	Manor	Chaparral HS	5:00 & 7:00
<u>NON-DISTRICT GAMES & TOURNAMENTS</u>				
2/10	V	Hyde Park	Hyde Park High School	4:00
2/12--2/14	V	Killeen ISD Tournament	KISD High Schools	TBA
2/17	JV & V	Pflugerville Hendrickson	Hendrickson HS	5:00 & 7:00
2/19--2/21	V	Marble Falls Tournament	Marble Falls HS	TBA
2/26--2/28	V	Ingleside Tournament	Ingleside HS	TBA
2/27	JV	Gatesville High School	Chaparral HS	5:00 PM
3/3	V	Caldwell High School	Caldwell HS	6:00 PM
3/5 & 3/7	JV	Gateway Preparatory JV Round Robin	Gateway HS	TBA
3/6	V	Canyon Lake High School	Chaparral HS	5:00
3/10	JV & V	Troy High School	Troy HS	5:00 & 7:00
3/13	JV & V	West High School	Chaparral HS	5:00 & 7:00
<u>DISTRICT GAMES</u>				
***Home Games Bolded & Special Nights recorded in location column				
3/19	JV & V	Ellison	AWAY	5:00 & 6:30
3/20	JV & V	Waco University	HOME	5:00 & 6:30
3/24	JV & V	Waco	AWAY	5:00 & 6:30
3/27	JV & V	Belton	HOME	5:00 & 6:30
3/31	JV & V	Lake Belton	AWAY	5:00 & 6:30
4/2	JV & V	Ellison	*Senior Night	5:00 & 6:30
4/7	JV & V	Waco University	AWAY	5:00 & 6:30
4/10	JV & V	Waco	*Teacher Appreciation	5:00 & 6:30
4/14	JV & V	Belton	AWAY	5:00 & 6:30
4/17	JV & V	Lake Belton	HOME	5:00 & 6:30